

Dubai Mall offer Terms and Conditions

الشروط والأحكام لعرض دبي مول

- This offer applies to all meem VISA Credit Cards
- Campaign duration 10th July till 7 October 2023
- Emaar Malls (Dubai Mall) Terms and Conditions applies.
- The Spend, Spin and Win with Visa activation is subject to change without notice.
- The Spend, Spin and Win with Visa activation Terms and Conditions is applicable to individual participants only (not
- Dubai Mall reserves the right to modify or discontinue the activation without notice.
- Dubai Mall will not be responsible for any technical failures/interruptions, internet accessibility incomplete or inaccurate registration information, or other errors of any kind that may affect your experience at the
- The campaign shall be considered void where prohibited by law or upon directions from the governmental or administrative
- By participating in this campaign, you acknowledge and agree that you have read, understand, and consent to these Terms and Conditions and agree to be bound by them.
- The Spend, Spin and Win with Visa activation Terms and Conditions can be found on TheDubaiMall.com website.
- Dubai Mall shall be sole deciding authority in the event of any ambiguity or dispute regarding this campaign and the same shall be binding upon you
- The Spend, Spin and Win with Visa activation runs from 10 July until 7 October 2023 everyday from 12 pm to 10 pm (during the "Promotion Period").
- Participants must spend a minimum of AED 500 (Eligible Purchase) across any store in Dubai Mall with their meem Visa cards between 10 July 2023 - 7 October 2023 to enter the Spend, Spin and Win with Visa activation.
- Guests are only eligible to play the spin game on the date of purchase reflecting on the receipts. Eg. If they spent AED 600 on 12 July 2023 - they get a chance to spin on the same day. It cannot be carried forward
- For all purchases made between 10.01 pm to midnight on a particular day - the reciepts will be eligible to spin the wheel on the following day. eg. if the reciepts indicate that the purhcase was made at 11 pm on 15 July 2023 - the shopper can avail their chance to spin the wheel on 16 July throughout the activation timings

Gulf International Bank - Saudi Arabia a Saudi Closed Joint Stock company with a capital of SAR (7,500,000,000) Unified Number (7001399042); Commercial Registration No. (2052001920) P.O. Box 93 AlKhobar 31952 Kingdom of Saudi Arabia,

Telephone: 8001166336, Website: meem.com

National Address: 5515 Cooperative Council Rd - AlKhuzama Area,

Unit No. 54, AlKhobar 34721-8208 Licensed with number: 2007

and operating under the Saudi Central Bank's control and supervision

- يطبق العرض على جميع بطاقات ميم الائتمانية
 - يسرى العرض من 10 يوليو 7 أكتوبر 2023
 - تطبق شروط وأحكام إعمار مول (دبي مول).
- يخضع تفعيل "أنفق ودور واربح" مع Visa للتغيير دون إشعار.
- تطبق شروط وأحكام "أنفق ودور واربح مع تفعيل فيزا" على المشاركين الأفراد فقط (وليس المجموعات).
 - يحتفظ دبي مول بالحق في تعديل أو إيقاف التنشيط دون إشعار.
- لن يكون دبي مول مسؤولا عن أي أعطال / انقطاعات فنية أو مشاكل في الوصول إلى الإنترنت أو معلومات تسجيل غير كاملة أو غير دقيقة أو أخطاء أخرى من أي نوع قد تؤثر على تجربتك في عمليات التنشيط.
- تعتبر الحملة ملغية إذا كان محظورا بموجب القانون أو بناء على توجيهات من الجهات الحكومية أو الإدارية.
- من خلال المشاركة في هذه الحملة، فإنك تقر وتوافق على أنك قد قرأت وفهمت ووافقت على هذه الشروط والأحكام وتوافق على الالتزام بها
- يمكن الاطلاع على شروط وأحكام "أنفق وتدور واربح مع تفعيل فيزا" على TheDubaiMall.com الموقع الإلكتروني.
- دبي مول هو السلطة الوحيدة التي تقرر في حالة وجود أي غموض أو نزاع بشأن هذه الحملة ويكون ذلك ملزما لك
- تبدأ مسابقة "أنفق ودور واربح" من 10 يوليو حتى 7 أكتوبر 2023 يوميا من الساعة 12 ظهرا حتى 10 مساء (خلال "فترة العرض الترويجي").
- يجب على المشاركين إنفاق ما لا يقل عن 500 درهم (عملية شراء مؤهلة) في أي متجر في دبي مول باستخدام بطاقات ميم فيزا الائتمانية ﺑﻴﻦ 10 ﻳﻮﻟﻴﻮ 2023 و 7 أكتوبر 2023 ﻟﻠﺪﺧﻮﻝ ﻓﻲ ﻣﺴﺎﺑﻘﺔ "ﺃﻧﻔﻖ ﻭﺩﻭﺭ واريح'
- الضيوف مؤهلون فقط للدخول في مسابقة "أنفق ودور واريح في تاريخ الشراء الذي ينعكس على الإيصالات. مثل. إذا أنفقوا 600 درهم إماراتي في 12 يوليو 2023 - فسيحصلون على فرصة للدوران في نفس اليوم. لا يمكن ترحيلها إلى يوم آخر
- بالنسبة لجميع المشتريات التي تتم بين الساعة 10:01 مساء حتى منتصف الليل في يوم معين - سيكون المستلمون مؤهلين لتدوير العجلة في اليوم التالي. مثل. إذا أشارت الإيصالات إلى أن عملية الشراء قد تمت في الساعة 11 مساء يوم 15 يوليو 2023 - يمكن للمتسوق الاستفادة من فرصته لتدوير العجلة في 16 يوليو طوال أوقات التنشيط

بنك الخليج الدولي - السعودية

شركة مساهمة سعودية مقفلة برأس مال (7,500,000,000) ريال سعودي، الرقّم الموحد (7001399042)؛ سجل تجاري رقم (2052001920) صندوق بريد: 93 الخبر 31952، المملكة العربية السعودية، هاتف: 8001166336 الموقع الإلكتروني: meem.com العنوان الوطني: 5515 طريق مجلس التعاون - حي الخزامي، وحدة رقم 54، الخبر 34721-8208 مرخص لها برقم ترخيص: 2007، وخاضعة لرقابة وإشراف البنك المركزي السعودي

- To participate, the participant must share his/her personal information with Dubai Mall, such as full name as per passport or emirates ID, valid mobile number, valid email, and nationality.
- By submitting the required number of receipts and proof of spending, the winner will be chosen by DED and contacted via phone call.
- This promotion is open to participants aged 21 years and above only.
- Employees of Emaar and their immediate family members, suppliers, agents, and anyone professionally associated with this campaign and prize draw are not allowed to participate in the campaign.
- Employees of tenants in Dubai Mall shall not participate in campaign; this extends to include all immediate family members of those employees.
- All Dubai Mall Terms and Conditions apply
- The price of the product/service can be affected by changes in the foreign exchange rate

- للاستفادة من العرض مع ميم، يجب عليك مشاركة معلوماتك الشخصية مع دبي مول، مثل الاسم الكامل وفقا لجواز السفر أو بطاقة الهوية الإماراتية ورقم الهاتف المحمول الصحيح والبريد الإلكتروني الصحيح والجنسية أيضًا
- من خلال تقديم العدد المطلوب من الإيصالات وإثبات الإنفاق،
 سيتم اختيار الفائز من قبل دائرة التنمية الاقتصادية والاتصال به عبر
 مكالمة هاتفية.
- للمشاركة ، يجب على المشارك مشاركة معلوماته الشخصية مع دبي مول ، مثل الاسم الكامل وفقا لجواز السفر أو بطاقة الهوية الإماراتية ورقم الهاتف المحمول الصحيح والبريد الإلكتروني الصحيح والجنسية.
- من خلال تقديم العدد المطلوب من الإيصالات وإثبات الإنفاق، سيتم اختيار الفائز من قبل دائرة التنمية الاقتصادية والتواصل معه عمر مكالمة هاتفنة.
- هذا العرض مفتوح للمشاركين الذين تبلغ أعمارهم 21 عاما فما فوق فقط
- لا يسمح لموظفي إعمار وأفراد أسرهم المباشرين والموردين والوكلاء وأي شخص مرتبط مهنيا بهذه الحملة والسحب على الجوائز بالمشاركة في الحملة.
- لا يجوز لموظفي المستأجرين في دبي مول المشاركة في الحملة. يمتد هذا ليشمل جميع أفراد الأسرة المباشرين لهؤلاء الموظفين.
 - تطبق جميع شروط وأحكام دبي مول
- ، يمكن لسعر المنتج/الخدمة التأثر بالتغيرات في سعر صرف العملات الدنية

Gulf International Bank - Saudi Arabia

A Saudi closed joint-stock company with a capital of 7,500,000,000 commercial registration No. 1010155799, 7011289209
Al Kifah Tower, Dammam Khobar Highway,
P.O. Box 39268, Dhahran 31942 – Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.
Tel: +966 13 866 4000, Fax: +966 13 810 0607 / +966 13 810 0608

Licensed by the Saudi Central Bank under number 2007 and operating under the Saudi Central Bank's control and supervision.

بنك الخليج الدولي - السعودية

شَرِكة مساهمة سُعُودية مقفلَة برأس مال 7,500,000,000 سجل تجاري رقم 101015579، 7011289209،

برم الكفاح، طُريق الدمام الخبر السريع، ص.ب. 39268، الظهران - 31942 المملكة العربية السعودية. هاتف: 4608 13 818 1964, فاكس: 6607 13 818 6644 / 6608 13 810 13 810

meem.com

مرخص لها من قبل البنك المركزيّ السعودي برقم ترخيص: 2007، وخاضعة لرقابة وإشراف البنك المركزيّ السعودي.